SRP7030-R10FM ~ SRP7030-8R2FM:
7.6
(.299)
MAX.
1.6 ± 0.3
(.063 ± .012)
0.0 - 0.3
(0.0 - .012)

   SRP7030F Series - Shielded Power Inductors
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
8R2
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRP7030-R10FM 0.10 32 60 1.7
SRP7030-R15FM 0.15 28 37 1.99
SRP7030-R20FM 0.20 23 34 2.4
SRP7030-R22FM 0.22 23 34 2.4
SRP7030-R33FM 0.33 18 25 3.4
SRP7030-R47FM 0.47 17 19 4.5
SRP7030-R56FM 0.56 15 17 5
SRP7030-R68FM 0.68 15 17 5
SRP7030-R82FM 0.82 12 14 6.6
SRP7030-1R0FM 1.0 11 13 7
SRP7030-1R1FM 1.1 11 13 7
SRP7030-1R5FM 1.5 10 12 10
SRP7030-2R2FM 2.2 7 11 20
SRP7030-3R3FM 3.3 7 10 24
SRP7030-4R7FM 4.7 5 7 35
SRP7030-5R6FM 5.6 5 6 45
SRP7030-6R8FM 6.8 4.5 5.5 50
SRP7030-8R2FM 8.2 4.5 5 54
SRP7030-100FM 10 3.5 5 60
25
75
125
175